* For information on this Power Supply please consult
   the Q-Tran Indoor catalog or visit the Q-Tran website.
4  Knockouts of 1.36" Hole
for 1" fitting
5  Knockouts of 1.07" Hole
for 3/4" fitting
4.
75

    : UL 8750 - Light Emitting Diode (LED) equipment for use in lighting products
QOM-DC+CAP
ORDERING GUIDE
Max Load
(Watts)
 Max Prim.
Amps @ 120V
Max Prim.
Amps @ 277V
Secondary
Voltage (VDC)
QOM-60DC+CAP - 120/12 - 1x5 + CK-S
120(60Hz)         220(50/60Hz)*     230(50/60Hz)*      240(50/60Hz)*       277(60Hz)
1-2
CK-S: 50W-300W Standard
1 Size
2 Primary  Voltage
12VDC  24VDC
3 Secondary  Voltage
6  Choke
Ordering Example
4 Number of Breakers
7 Options
BK  Black Powder Coat
       Finish - Standard
SS* 316 Marine Grade
       Stainless Steel
CP* Cord & Plug
  60DC+CAP        60W                      12                         0.9 A                      0.4 A
120DC+CAP      120W                      12                         1.4 A                      .60 A
  60DC+CAP        60W                      24                         0.9 A                      0.4 A
100DC+CAP      100W                      24                         1.1 A                      0.5 A
200DC+CAP      200W                      24                         2.4 A                      1.0 A
*Not Standard, Call Factory For options
The QOM-DC+CAP is a DC power supply for LED lighting applications.
It includes a robust rectifier, a large filter capacitor, and five tap selections
to accommodate for long cable runs. The large filter capacitor removes any
voltage ripple and guarantees no LED flicker.
The QOM-DC+CAP follows Class 2 power limits, with 60W circuits for 12V
outputs and 96W circuits for 24V outputs. The QOM-DC+CAP is capable of
two 60W 12V circuits or 96W 24V circuits.
Sec No
QOM CK-S- x + +/
Brk Amp Choke OptsPrim. VModel
--
Size
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
14.5"
15.4"
8.00"
PRIMARYSECONDARY
TAP 1
TAP 2
TAP 3
TAP 4
TAP 5
GND
HOT+ + --
2020-06-10-V2
PROJECT NAME DATE TYPE NOTECOMPANY
1© 2020, Q-Tran Inc.  155 Hill St. Milford, CT 06460. All rights reserved - 203-367-8777  -  sales@q-tran.com  -  www.q-tran.com
2.5         60W        120W
4          120W        240W
5          150W        300W
AMPS    Max 12V Load    Max 24V Load
5 Secondary Breaker Amperage